

Statement of Limited Warranty for GoodWe Inverter and LX F Battery Products

To Whom It May Concern,

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd (hereinafter referred to as "GoodWe") hereby declares the following limited warranty terms for its products :

- Inverter Systems: Including on-grid inverters (models: SDT G2, SDT G2 Plus+, SMT, HT 1100V) and hybrid inverters (models: ES, ESA, EM, ET, ET Plus+, EH, EH Plus+, EHR).
- LX F Battery Products

This warranty covers the above-mentioned products sold in Europe before June 30, 2025, and installed between July 1, 2024, and June 30, 2025. The warranty period commences on the date of the first installation of the inverter and LX F battery products, subject to the installer invoice date.

All other terms and conditions of the GoodWe Limited Warranty for Lynx Series LX F Battery System and the GoodWe Limited Warranty for Inverter System remain in effect. This includes, but is not limited to, the buyer's responsibilities concerning storage and maintenance requirements.

For detailed warranty terms and conditions, please refer to the GoodWe Limited Warranty terms and conditions available at: https://emea.goodwe.com/warranty.

Jerry Cao GOODWE Service director Sincerely, GoodWe Technologies Co.,Ltd December 9, 2024 No. 90 Zijin Rd., New District, Suzhou, 215011, China https://en.goodwe.com